Tax 1,30,879 3.60 - 3,60,317 

12 Less: Mat Credit Entitlement - - - - 

13 Less: Deferred Tax (2.77945) (3.42) (2,77,945) (3,42,086) 

14 Profit/(Loss) after tax (67,516,822) 7.08 (6,79,75,757) 23,46,081 

Operations: - 

The Company has recorded a total revenue of Rs. 18,85,86,458/- (Rupees Eighteen Crore Eighty-Five 
Lakhs Eighty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Eight Only) as compared to the Revenue of Rs. 
1,64,93,851/- (One Crore Sixty-Four Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-One Only) in the 
last financial year as per Standalone Financial Statements. The company reported a Profit after tax of Rs. 
23,44,782/- (Twenty-Three Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Two Only) for the year 

under review as compared to the loss of Rs. 5,53,04,418/- (Five Crore Fifty-Three Lakhs Four Thousand 
Four Hundred and Eighteen Only) in the preceding year as per Standalone Financial Statements. 
There is no change in the nature of the business of the Company. 

Appropriations to Reserves: - 

The company has not made any appropriations to the reserve and surplus of the Company.